
CHIEF ROBERT DAY 
1ST QUARTER CALENDAR 

JANUARY 1ST – MARCH 31ST, 2025 
 

 January 2025 

  

 

Wed, Jan 1  

 
 

10:00 AM – 12:30 PM  EVENT:  Wat Buddhatham-Aram Temple  

 

  Thu, Jan 2  

  

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
 

EVENT: Swearing-in Ceremony, Multnomah 
County District Attorney Nathan Vasques 

 

  Fri, Jan 3 – Out of Office 

 

  Sat, Jan 4 – Sun, Jan 5   

 

  Mon, Jan 6  

  

12:30 PM – 1:45 PM 
 

MEETING:  Portland Trail Blazers President, 
Dewayne Hankins  

 

  Tue, Jan 7  

  

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
 

STATUS CONFERENCE HEARING: DOJ vs. City 
of Portland 

 
 

3:45 PM – 4:15 PM  PHONE: Councilor Sameer Kanal 

 

  Wed, Jan 8  

  

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM 
 

MEETING:  Deputy City Administrator Mike 
Jordan 

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
 

MEETING:  Monitor for PPB/DOJ Compliance 
Mark Smith 



  

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Heather Davis, CEO Portland 
Timbers 

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING: Deputy City Attorney Mike Porter 

 
 

6:30 PM – 8:30 PM  MEETING: Training Advisory Council 

 

  Thu, Jan 9  

  

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM 
 

MEETING: Public Safety Meeting w/Mayor Keith 
Wilson 

 
 

9:30 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING: Public Safety Work Session 

  

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM 
 

MEETING:  Executive Leadership Team City 
Administrator, Michael Jordan 

 
 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  MEDIA EVENT: Multnomah County  

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Deputy City Attorney Mike Porter & 
American Civil Liberties Union (ACLU)  

 

  Fri, Jan 10  

  

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM 
 
EVENT: Department of Justice Annual Human 
Trafficking Award Ceremony 

  

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 
MEETING:  Inter-Faith Peace & Action 
Collaborative  

  

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM 
 
MEETING: Deputy City Administrator Mike 
Myers 

  

12:30 PM – 1:00 PM 
 
MEETING: Deputy City Administrator Mike 
Myers  

 

  Sat, Jan 11 – Sun, Jan 12 

 

 

Mon, Jan 13 – No Reportable Meetings 

 

  Tue, Jan 14 – Out of Office 

 



  Wed, Jan 15  

  

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
 

MEDIA EVENT: Pre-Inauguration Day Press 
Conference 

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Public Safety Chiefs and Directors 
with Deputy City Administrator, Mike Myers  

 

  Thu, Jan 16  

  

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

EVENT: Portland Police Bureau Promotional 
Ceremony  

  

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Professor Stott with Assistant Chief 
Dobson  

  

12:15 PM – 1:45 PM 
 

EVENT: Women’s Leadership Meeting -   
Arlington Club 

  

3:30 PM – 4:15 PM 
 

MEETING:  Caitlin Baggott Davis, North Star 
Civic Foundation 

 

  Fri, Jan 17  

 
 

10:30 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING:  Community Peace Collaborative  

 
 

5:00 PM – 9:00 PM  EVENT: Martin Luther King Shabbat Service  

 

  Sat, Jan 18  

 

  Sun, Jan 19  

  

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM 
 

MEETING:  Inauguration Week Operations 
Briefing 

 

  Mon, Jan 20  

  

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Inauguration Week Operations 
Briefing 

  

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM 
 

MEETING:  City Administrator, Michael Jordan – 
Inauguration Unified Command Briefing  

 



  Tue, Jan 21  

  

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Inauguration 
Events Briefing  

 

  Wed, Jan 22  

  

11:15 AM – 11:45 AM 
 

MEDIA EVENT: Post Demonstration Press 
Conference 

 

  Thu, Jan 23  

 
 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Deputy City 
Administrator Mike Myers, Public Safety Service 
Chiefs and Directors 

 

  Fri, Jan 24  

  

12:30 PM – 1:30 PM 
 

MEETING:  City Administrator, Mike Jordan and 
Bureau Directors  

 

  Sat, Jan 25  

 

  Sun, Jan 26  

  

4:00 PM – 6:30 PM 
 

MEETING:  Mayor Keith Wilson & Community, 
North Precinct 

 

  Mon, Jan 27  

  

2:30 PM – 3:30 PM 
 

EVENT: Community Conversation, North 
Precinct  

 

  Tue, Jan 28  

 
 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  MEETING:  City Administrator, Michael Jordan 

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:50 PM  MEETING:  Kali Thorne, CEO Children’s Institute  

 



  Wed, Jan 29  

  

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM 
 

MEETING:  Oregon Association Chief’s of Police 
& Oregon State Sheriffs Association  

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

MEETING:  Jon Isaacs, Executive Vice 
President, Portland Metro Chamber 

 

  Thu, Jan 30  

  

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

MEETING:  Pastor Matt Hennessee with  
Vancouver Avenue First Baptist Church 

 
 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Deputy City 
Administrator Mike Myers, Public Safety Service 
Chiefs and Directors  

  

11:00 AM – 11:45 AM 
 

MEETING:  Interim Director Jeff Selby Office 
Equity and Human Rights 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  INTERVIEW: FOX 12 News 

 
 

5:00 PM – 8:30 PM 
 

EVENT: Slavic & Eastern European Center 
Heritage Celebration at Kimpton River Place 
Hotel 

 

  Fri, Jan 31  

  

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

MEETING: Oregon Law Enforcement Leadership 
Forum 

  

8:30 AM – 8:55 AM 
 

PHONE:  Tim Boyle, President - Columbia 
Sportswear  

  

11:30 AM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Retired Homeland Security, Brian 
Widener  

 

  

 February 2025 

 

  Sat, Feb 1  

  

7:30 PM – 9:00 PM 
 

EVENT:  Chinese Lunar New Year – Keller 
Auditorium 



  Sun, Feb 2  

 

  Mon, Feb 3  

 
 

1:45 PM – 2:00 PM 
 

MEETING: TriMet General Manager, Sam Desue 
& Executive Director of Safety and Security, 
Andrew Wilson 

 

  Tue, Feb 4  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Pre-Appointment Interview with 
Districts 3 & 4 Councilors 

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
 

MEETING:  Pre-Appointment Interview with 
Districts 1 & 2 Councilors  

  

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Director Faye-Stetz-Waters, Oregon 
Department of Justice Civil Rights Division. 

 

  Wed, Feb 5 – Fri, Feb 7  Major Cities Chiefs Assoc. Washington DC 

 

  Sat, Feb 8  

  

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
 

EVENT: Inter-Community Gathering  
1501 NE Broadway Aztec Willies 

 

  Sun, Feb 9  

 

  Mon, Feb 10  

  

12:45 PM – 2:00 PM 
 

MEETING:  Community Members Ron Silver 
and Alonzo Chadwick 

  

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Multnomah County Sheriff Nicole 
Morrisey O’Donnell 

 
 

3:00 PM – 3:50 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson  

 

  Tue, Feb 11   No Reportable Meetings 



 

  Wed, Feb 12 – Thu, Feb 13    Out of Office 

 

  Fri, Feb 14  

  

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

MEETING: Oregon Law Enforcement Leadership 
Forum 

 
 

8:30 AM – 9:00 AM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

9:15 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Chief Deputy City Attorney Heidi 
Brown 

 

  Sat, Feb 15 – Sun, Feb 16   

 

  Mon, Feb 17  

 
 

2:15 PM – 3:15 PM  MEETING: City Team Ministries 

  

4:00 PM – 5:30 PM 
 

MEETING:  Portland Higher Education 
Presidents at Lewis & Clark College.  

  

 

Tue, Feb 18  

 
 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  MEETING: TriMet Executive Team  

 
 

12:00 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING: Deputy City Attorney, Trung Tu 

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Washington County Sheriff Caprice 
Massey 

 

  Wed, Feb 19  

 
 

10:00 AM – 10:45 AM  MEETING: Attorney General Dan Rayfield  

  

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM 
 

EVENT: Award Presentation to Kristine Stein with 
Bureau of Transportation  

  

6:00 PM – 9:00 PM 
 

MEETING:  Chief Day’s Appointment for City 
Council  

 



  Thu, Feb 20  

 
 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Deputy City 
Administrator Mike Myers, Public Safety Service 
Chiefs and Directors 

 

  Fri, Feb 21  

  

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

MEETING: Oregon Law Enforcement Leadership 
Forum 

  

9:30 AM – 10:30 AM 
 

MEETING:  Marta Guembes Co-Chair Latino 
Advisory Council 

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING: Rabi Ariel Stone  

 

  Sat, Feb 22  

 
 

2:00 PM – 5:00 PM  EVENT: Albina Music Trust  

 

  Sun, Feb 23  

 
 

7:30 AM – 12:30 PM  EVENT: Community Academy, Training Division  

 

  Mon, Feb 24  

 
 

10:15 AM – 11:15 AM  MEETING: Governor Tina Kotek  

  

11:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Chief Deputy City Attorney Heidi 
Brown  

  

1:30 PM – 3:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Local Public Safety Coordinating 
Council (LPSCC) 

 

  Tue, Feb 25  

 
 

8:30 AM – 9:00 AM  PHONE: Councilor Sameer Kanal 

 
 

1:30 PM – 2:15 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson  

 
 

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Community and Public Safety 
Committee with Deputy City Administrator Mike 
Myers 



 

Wed, Feb 26  

 
 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING: Jim Ferraris  

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Public Safety Chiefs and Directors 
with Deputy City Administrator Mike Myers 

 

  Thu, Feb 27  

 
 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Deputy City 
Administrator Mike Myers, Public Safety Service 
Chiefs and Directors 

 
 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  TRIAL: City of Portland 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM  TRIAL: City of Portland 

  

4:00 PM – 6:00 PM 
 

MEETING; Mayor Keith Wilson with Civic 
Leaders  

 

  Fri, Feb 28  

  

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

MEETING:  Oregon Law Enforcement 
Leadership Forum  

 
 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Michael Cole with Standard 
Insurance and Dan McMillan with Regence Blue 
Cross 

 March 2025 

 

  Sat, Mar 1 – Sun Mar 2 

 

 

Mon, Mar 3  

 
 

12:00 PM – 12:45 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson  

 

  Tue, Mar 4  

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING: Kevin Jones, Red Door Project  

 

 



  Wed, Mar 5  

  

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Multnomah County District Attorney, 
Nathan Vasquez  

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING: Deputy City Attorney Trung Tu 

 
 

5:00 PM – 7:30 PM  EVENT:  Muslum Advisory Council Iftar Dinner 

 

  Thu, Mar 6  

  

7:30 AM – 10:30 AM 
 

HEARING: House Bill 5029 State Police Budget 
Oregon State Legislature, Salem OR  

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Public Safety Budget Governance 
Committee, Deputy City Administrator Mike 
Myers  

  

11:00 AM – 1:00 PM 
 

EVENT: Women of Achievement Luncheon, 
Salem OR 

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  MEETING: City Attorney, Robert Taylor 

 
 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  MEETING:  Sense Research  

  

 

Fri, Mar 7  

  

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

MEETING: Oregon Law Enforcement Leadership 
Forum 

 
 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  MEDIA EVENT: Dawson Park News Conference 

  

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Executive Director, Curtis Robinhold, 
Port of Portland 

  

 

Sat, Mar 8  

  

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

EVENT:  4th Annual Women in Public Safety, 
Training Division 

 

  Sun, Mar 9  

 

 



  Mon, Mar 10  

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

 
 

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM  MEETING: Vanessa Sturgeon TMT Development  

 

  Tue, Mar 11 – Wed, Mar 12   EVENT: IACP Wellness, Anaheim CA 

 

  Thu, Mar 13  

 
 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Deputy City 
Administrator Mike Myers, Public Safety Service 
Chiefs and Directors 

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:40 AM  SPEAKING EVENT: George Fox College 

  

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM 
 

HEARING: Gun Dealer Licensing Bill Oregon 
State Legislature, Salem OR  

  

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Chief Deputy City Attorney, Heidi 
Brown 

 

  Fri, Mar 14  

  

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

MEETING: Oregon Law Enforcement Leadership 
Forum  

 

  Sat, Mar 15 – Sun, Mar 16   

 

  Mon, Mar 17   No Reportable Meetings 

  

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Multnomah County District Attorney 
Nathan Vasquez  

 
 

12:00 PM – 12:45 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

 

 

 

 



  Tue, Mar 18  

  

9:00 AM – 9:45 AM 
 

EVENT: Swearing In Ceremony, Gresham Police 
Department 

  

6:00 PM – 8:30 PM 
 

EVENT: Community Budget Listening Session.  
University of Western States 

 

  Wed, Mar 19  

 
 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  EVENT: City Award Presentation at City Hall  

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING: Councilor Eric Zimmerman 

 
 

12:30 PM – 1:30 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

4:30 PM – 6:00 PM 
 

EVENT: Sunshine Division Headquarters 
Opening  

 

  Thu, Mar 20  

 
 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 
 

EVENT: Metro Law Enforcement Dinner at 
McMenamins Kennedy School Hosted by 
Portland Police Bureau   

 

  Fri, Mar 21  

  

7:00 AM – 8:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mark Goodman and Mark Goodman 
with Downtown Development Group. 

  

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

MEETING: Oregon Law Enforcement Leadership 
Forum  

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
 

EVENT: Department of Public Safety Standards 
and Training Advanced Academy Graduation, 
Salem OR 

 

  Sat, Mar 22 – Sun, Mar 23   

 

 

 

 

 



 

  Mon, Mar 24  

  

8:00 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

HEARING: Dave Myers Resolution Oregon State 
Legislature, Salem OR  

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson  

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  PHONE:  Pastor Robin Wisner  

  

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

MEETING:  Elana Pirtle Guiney, Council 
President 

 

  Tue, Mar 25  

 
 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Erik Johnson, Regional Director 
Federal Protection Service and Law 
Enforcement Officers (LEO)  

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING:  Angelo Turner 

  

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Community and Public Safety 
Committee with City Councilors 

 

  Wed, Mar 26  

 
 

10:15 AM – 10:45 AM  MEETING:  City Administrator, Michael Jordan 

  

1:00 PM – 1:45 PM 
 

INTERVIEW:  City Cast Portland, John 
Notarianni  

  

2:00 PM – 2:45 PM 
 

MEETING:  Jon Issacs, Executive Vice President 
Portland Metro Chamber 

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING: Public Safety Chiefs and Directors 
with Deputy City Administrator Mike Myers  

  

4:00 PM – 4:10 PM 
 

MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Director Bureau of 
Emergency Communication (BOEC) 

  

6:00 PM – 8:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Portland Committee on Community 
Engaged Policing (PCCEP) 

 

 

 

 



 

  Thu, Mar 27  

 
 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Deputy City 
Administrator Mike Myers, Public Safety Service 
Chiefs and Directors 

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:30 AM  MEETING: Alysa Rose, Red Door Project CEO 

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING:  Kimberly Dixon  

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:45 PM  MEETING:  Carol Steinberg  

 
 

6:30 PM – 8:00 PM  MEETING:  Mayor Wilson, Dinner Meeting  

 

  Fri, Mar 28  

  

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM 
 

MEETING: Oregon Law Enforcement Leadership 
Forum  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Portland Committee on Community 
Engaged Policing 

 
 

11:30 AM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Black Community Elders  

 

  Sat, Mar 29 – Sun, Mar 30   

 

  Mon, Mar 31  

 
 

12:00 PM – 12:45 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson  

 
 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING:  Quarterly Portland Metro Chamber  

 


